

MACC - 283/23 (CIS No. 284/23)

CNR : WBWM01-006519-2023

Present: Sri Suresh Biswakarma (JO Code WB 00672)

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Paschim Medinipur in Charge

Order No. 20, Dated: 29.01.2026;

Today is fixed for reply to S/C by the claimant/petitioner.

Claimant files a petition supported by an affidavit showing cause on the ground as stated therein.

I am in charge of this vacant court. Heard. Considered. The cause shown by the claimant is found absent and the same is accepted by this court.

Fix **19-03-2026** for evidence.

Claimant/ Petitioner is directed to bring witness on next date fixed positively id n/o.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in Charge

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in Charge