

MACC - 283/23 (CIS No. 284/23)

CNR : WBWM01-006519-2023

Present: Sri Suresh Biswakarma (JO Code WB 00672)

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Paschim Medinipur in Charge

Order No. 22, Dated: 16.06.2026;

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step is taken by the parties as the Local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur has taken a resolution not to participate today's Judicial Work except the cases which are specially fixed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge of this vacant court as well as in charge of several other Courts.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **29-07-2026** for evidence.

Claimant/ Petitioner is directed to bring witness on next date fixed positively id n/o.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur
in Charge

Additional District Judge,
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur
in Charge