

MACC - 283/23 (CIS No. 284/23)

CNR : WBWM01-006519-2023

Present: MS. YOGITA GAURISARIA (JO Code WB 01431)

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Order No. 23, Dated: 29.07.2026;

Today is fixed for evidence.

OP- Insurance Company files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

On call none moved. Perused the case record. There was a specific direction upon the claimant to proceed the instant case. Considering the conduct of the Claimant the prayer for time is rejected.

Claimant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non prosecution.

Fix **18-09-2026** for filing reply to the show cause.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Additional District Judge,
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur